CITY OF COCONUT CREEK ELECTRICAL SERVICES RFP NO. 12-05-18-10

SCHEDULE OF PROPOSAL PRICES

PROPOSER SHALL SUBMIT PRICES ELECTRONICALLY THROUGH THE EBID SYSTEM "LINE ITEMS" TAB

WWW.COCONUTCREEK.NET/PURCHASING

PROPOSED PRICING Electrical Services – Price Per Hour Du	ring Normal Operating Hours
Master/Journeyman Electrician	\$ 38.00
Apprentice/Helper	\$ 25.00
Electrical Services - Price Per Hour Aft	er Normal Operating Hours
Master/Journeyman Electrician	\$ 57,00
Apprentice/Helper	\$ 31,50
R/M Sport Field Lighting - Price Per Ho	ur
Master/Journeyman Electrician	\$ 85.00
Apprentice/Helper	\$ 25.00
Parts: Percentage Mark-Up	% 15

VISA PURCHASING CARD:

The City of Coconut Creek has implemented a Visa Procurement Card (P-Card) Program through SunTrust Bank. The City's preference is to pay for goods/services with the P-Card. This program allows the City to expedite payment to our vendors. Some of the benefits of the P-Card Program to the vendor are: payment received within 72 hours of receipt and acceptance of goods, reduced paperwork, issue receipts instead of generating invoices, resulting in fewer invoice problems, deal directly with the cardholder (in most cases).

Vendors accepting payment by the P-Card may not require the City (Cardholder) to pay a separate or additional convenience fee, surcharge or any part of any contemporaneous finance charge in connection with a transaction. Such charges are allowable, however must be included in the total cost of their response. Vendors are not to add notations such as "+3% service fee" in their response. All responses shall be inclusive of any and all fees associated with the acceptance of the P-Card.

Vendors agreeing to accept payment by P-Card must presently have the capability to accept Visa or take whatever steps necessary to implement the ability before the start of the agreement term.

SECTION IV - REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

Proposal Requirements Checklist

Proposer has completed the required documents listed in the checklist below. The required documents shall be executed, notarized (if applicable), and submitted as a condition to this Request for Proposals.

Proposer shall electronically submit all required documents and any other pertinent information electronically through the eBid System.

Required Documents	Yes	No
Proposer Information	\square	
Proposal Confirmation	∀	
Indemnification Clause	<u> </u>	
Non-Collusive Affidavit		
Proposer's Qualification Statement	<u> </u>	
Drug-Free Workplace Form	<u> </u>	
Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes		
Exceptions to the RFP	\square	
Operational Plan – Scope of Services Proposed	g	
Submitted Pricing through the eBid System "Line Items" Tab		
Proposal: (1) Qualifications and Experience (2) Resources and Availability (3) References		
Certificate of Insurance	d	
Business Tax Receipt	<u> </u>	
Copies of Valid Licenses		
Scrutinized Companies Certification	✓ ✓	

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM

	mine (ndersigned vendor in accordance with Section 287.087, Florida Statutes as may be amended from o time, hereby certifies that PLA. ELECTRIC, JUC. does:
	1)	Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
	2)	Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
	3)	Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
	4)	In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of <i>Florida Statutes</i> , Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
	5)	Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
1	6)	Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.
1	As the equire	person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above ments.

EXCEPTIONS TO THE RFP

NOTE:	may be atta	uiremei	nts is done	an anerano	ne or o	specified and outlined below. (Additional sheets missions of required information or any change in Proposal and may result
	None	AT	THIS	TIME	of	Phoposal
			The state of the s	4 .		DINA
						Tally Cil
						**a
	**************************************		- Jakon wy y powianie			
		<u></u>		ν		
MARIUH ata <u>apaganga</u>						
	 	His reading of sold	ent con			
					4	
			THE PARTY BUILDING THE PARTY BUI			

INDEMNIFICATION CLAUSE

(Page 1 of 1)

The parties agree that one percent (1%) of the total compensation paid to Contractor for the work of the contract shall constitute specific consideration to Contractor for the indemnification to be provided under the Contract. The Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the City Commission, the City of Coconut Creek, and its agents and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses including attorney's fees arising out of or resulting from the performance of the work provided that any such claim, damage, loss or expense (1) is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, disease or death, or to injury to or destruction of tangible property (other than the work itself) including the loss of use resulting therefrom, and (2) is caused in whole or in part by any negligent act or omission of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, regardless of whether or not it is caused in part by a party indemnified hereunder.

In any and all claims against the City, or any of their agents or employees by any employee of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, the indemnification obligation under this Paragraph shall not be limited in any way by any limitation on this amount or type of damages compensation or benefits payable by or for the Contractor or any subcontractor under Workers' Compensation Acts, Disability Benefit Acts or other Employee Benefit Acts. Nothing in this section shall affect the immunities of the City pursuant to Chapter 768, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, nor shall it constitute an agreement by the City to indemnify Contractor, its officers, employers, subcontractors or agents against any claim or cause of action.

P.L.A. ELECTRIC, INC. Contractor's Name	ignature Date
State of: FIDLIDA	
County of: BROW ARD	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	before me this 30th day of Novembeg,
2018, by Patrick J. Cristiano	, who is (who are) personally known to me or who
has produced FLDL	as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
Notary Public Signature	
Carla Rivera Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped	CARLA RIVERA Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 907456
Commission Number: FF907456	My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2019 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
My Commission Expires: August (a 20)19

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT

State	of Floring)
Count	y of BROWARD)
PATIZ	being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
(1)	He/she is the PRESIDENT / DINNER of PLA. ELECTRIC TNC. the Proposer that has submitted the attached proposal;
(2)	He/she is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached proposal and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such proposal;
(3)	Such proposal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham proposal;
(4)	Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other Proposer, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham proposal in connection with the work for which the attached proposal has been submitted; or to refrain from bidding in connection with such work; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication, or conference with any Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached proposal of any other Proposer, or to fix an overhead, profit, or cost elements of the proposal price or the proposal price of any other Proposer, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the proposed work;
(5)	The price or prices quoted in the attached proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any

collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any other of its agents, representatives, owners, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant.

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

DBA: P.L.A. ELECTRIC, INC.

Receipt #:181-3336 ELECTRICAL/ALARMS/CONTRACTOR

Business Type: (ELECTRICAL/CONTRACTOR)

Owner Name: PATRICK J CRISTIANO

Business Opened:03/25/2008

Business Location: 6855 LYONS TECHNOLOGY CIR STE State/County/Cert/Reg:EC0001851

CORAL SPRINGS

Exemption Code:

Business Phone:

Rooms

Seats

Employees 1

Machines

Professionals

			or Vending Business C	inly		1
	Number of Maci	nines:		Vending Type	i t	
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee 3	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
27,00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0.00	0.00_	0.00	57.40

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

P.L.A. ELECTRIC, INC. PO BOX 8961 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33075

Receipt #1CP-17-00018597 Paid 08/02/2018 57.40

2018 - 2019

City of Coconut Creek BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

Name of Business: PLA ELECTRIC INC.

Business ID: 1600000107

Business Address: 6855 LYONS TECHNOLOGY CIR STE 13 COCONUT CREEK, FL 33073

EXPIRES 9/30/2019

Development Name: LYONS TECH PARK

Zoning Certificate On: 3/12/2013

CONTRACTORS:OFFICE IN CITY W/CERT OF COMPETENCY-ELECTRICAL CONTRACTO... 052300

Exempt Amt:

.00

Delinquent Amt: Transfer Amt:

TOTAL TAX: 153.14

BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT AND ZONING CERTIFICATE MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAYED FOR PUBLIC VIEW AT BUSINESS LOCATION.

Sustainable Dovelopment Designee



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/4/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	eruncate noider in lieu of such endor	seme	ent(s)		V-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1					
	pucer yes Coverage Insurance				CONTACT NAME: Wendy Agu	ayo				
59	00 Hiatus Road				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext); 954-724-7000 (A/C, No, Ext); 954-724-7024					
	marac FL 33321				E-MAIL ADDRESS: Waguayo(Qkevescover		************		
							RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #	
	-				INSURER A : RetailFirs				10700	
INSURED 13714					INSURER B : FCCI Ins. Company 10178					
P (A Electric, Inc. and P.L.A. Technolo D. Box 8961	gies	, Inc.		INSURER C : National	Trust Insurar	ice Co.		20141	
	ral Springs FL 33075			4	INSURER D :					
	:			·	INSURER E :					
					INSURER F :				***************************************	
				NUMBER: 178957076			REVISION NUMBER:			
TI	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	OF	INSU	RANCE LISTED BELOW HA	VE BEEN ISSUED TO	THE INSURE	D NAMED ABOVE FOR TH	IE POL	ICY PERIOD	
C	IDICATED. NOTWTHSTANDING ANY RI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT	AIN.	THE INSURANCE AFFORD	FD BY THE POLICIES	DESCRIBE	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	OT TO V	WHICH THIS THE TERMS,	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	<u> </u>		
В	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	Y	GL 0018804	4/4/2018	4/4/2019	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,0	vo.	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			ı	AND		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,00		
	L V						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000		
	X PD Ded: \$0						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,0	200	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,0	X00	
	POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,0	хоо	
C	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	, v	014007105040			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
Ü	· ·	'	Y	CA100011953-02	4/4/2018	4/4/2019	(Ea accident)	\$ 1,000.0	100	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED					1	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	AUTOS AUTOS					ļ	PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	AUTOS						(Per accident)	\$	V 4810 1621 1611	
	UMPRELIA MAR	<u> </u>					Comp/Coll Deds	\$ 1,000	****	
	- Occor			·		-	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	T CDAIMS-MADE					}	AGGREGATE	\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Α	OED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION		Y	520-38752	4/4/2018	4/4/2019	V PER I OTH	\$		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y / N		Ċ	0.00.00	4/4/2010	4/4/2015	X PER OTH-			
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N (Mandatory in NH)	NIA				-	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,0		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below.					}	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
В	Rented/Leased Equipment			CM 0009143	4/4/2018	4/4/2019	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT Each Occurrence	\$ 1,000,0		
							Daductible	1,000	´	
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101. Additional Remarks Schedul	e. may be attached if more	space is require	od)			
City	of Coconut Creek and its Officers, Age	nts, E	mplo	yees and Commission mer	nber are also known	as additional	insured with respect to G	eneral	Liability.	
									,	
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER			·············	CANCELL ATION 3	O dave notice	10 days for Non-Pay		J	
						- adjo nodoc	i i o days for Noter dy			
					SHOULD ANY OF TH	HE ABOVE DE	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CA	NCELL	ED BEFORE	
				-	THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WIT	DATE THE	REOF, NOTICE WILL B	E DEL	IVERED IN	
	City of Coconut Creek									
	4800 W Copans Road Coconut Creek FL 33063			ľ	AUTHORIZED REPRESEN	TATIVE				
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				Car KD					
	1				Com 190					
					0.444				اسميشيسسا	



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

CRISTIANO, PATRICKJ

PLA ELECTRÍCING 6855 LYONS TĒCHNOLOGY CIRCLE #13 COCONUT CREEK FL 33073

LICENSE NUMBER: ECO001851

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2020

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

P.L.A. Electric Inc. Employee

Address	7157 Cataluna Circle Delray Beach, FL 33446 4715 Myrtle Lane West Palm Beach, FL 33417 2052 NW 66th Avenue Margate, FL 33063 1740 NW 47th Avenue Lauderhill, FL 33313 5089 NW 97th Dr. Coral Springs, FL 33076 5928 NW 77th Terrace Parkland, FL 33067 5089 NW 97TH Drive Coral Springs, FL 33076 1119 NW 39th Street APT #305 Sunrise, FL 33516 6556 NW 97th Drive Parkland, FL 33076 4330 NW 32nd Street Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319 3033 NW 118th Drive Coral Springs, FL 33065
Employee	ARI Shapiro Edwin J Gallegos Jason P Spang Keves A Hawthorne Lisa Cristiano Michael Oliver Patrick J Cristiano Rodney R Marsh Jr. Victor M Simo Vincent A Alexander Yamid Buritica



JONATHAN ZACHEM, SECRETARY



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES Additional Business Qualification

CRISTIANO, PATRICK J

P.L.A. TECHNOLOGIES INC. 6601 LYONS ROAD COCONUT CREEK FL 33073

LICENSE NUMBER. EC13005049

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2020

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



P.L.A. Electric, Inc.

List of Electrical Services we can provide:

- 1) New receptacles and replacements
- 2) New Circuitry
- 3) Exit and Emergency Lighting replacements or new
- 4) Lighting and repairs and or new
- 5) Parking Lot lighting and repairs
- 6) UPS Systems and servicing
- 7) Generators and Generator Service, Load Banking
- 8) Service upgrades and or replacements
- 9) Panel change outs
- 10) Troubleshooting
- 11) Control wiring for lighting, refrigeration, motors, etc.
- 12) Appliance cords and or Appliance Cord Caps
- 13) Electrical Code violation repairs
- 14)Schools
- 15) Churches
- 16) Manufacturing Facilities
- 17) Storage Facilities
- 18) Warehouse Facilities
- 19) Medical Facilities
- 20)Restaurants
- 21) Shopping Centers
- 22)Marina's
- 23) Bucket Truck Service
- 24) Residential homes
- 25) Retail stores
- 26)Professional offices



- 27) Solar Lighting and Systems
- 28) Hurricane Electrical Awareness, preparation and recovery

List of Electrical Low Voltage services we can provide:

- a) RF TV Distribution Systems
- b) Satellite TV Systems
- c) Phone Systems
- d) TV Remote System
- e) Audio Systems
- f) WIFI Distribution Systems
- g) Structure Cabling
- h) Home Theater Systems
- i) Surveillance Camera Systems
- j) Access Control Systems
- k) TV unit Installations

Our combined experiences as a Company/Team, covers a wide range of many types of Electrical (Line or Low Voltage) installations with the guidance from Patrick J. Cristiano, President, Owner, Qualifier.



P.L.A. Electric, Inc. (Mailing Only) PO Box 8961 Coral Springs, FL 33075

P.L.A. Electric, Inc. (Place of Business) 6855 Lyons Technology Circle #13 Coconut Creek, FL 33073

QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCES:

Founded in 2003 by Patrick J. Cristiano, a State Certified Master Electrical Contractor, 38 years in the Electrical Industry. P.L.A. Electric, Inc. is a full service Electrical Contracting Firm, which emphasis on quality and dependability for all our Projects. Building a solid reputation in South Florida has been one of our main goals, which we take pride in.

We offer a complete range of Electrical (Line and or Low Voltage) services which are comprised of different electrical principals, practices and procedures, which then are applied under the guidelines of the National Electrical Code, Life Safety Code and OSHA regulations.

No Project is too large or small for P.L.A. Electric, Inc. to perform.

Our service is here to provide our Customers with a quick, one hour, response 24 hours per day, 7 days per week with professionally trained Electricians to complete any project required. Providing our Customers with efficient and economical solutions is very important to us.

P.L.A. Electric, Inc. provides our Employees with continuing education. We believe that educating our Employees is very important to improve competence in all areas of our business and for our Customers.

Patrick J. Cristiano

11/30/18

Date:



REFERENCES RFP # 12-05-18-10

Mrachek Bros. Inc. 11050 Wiles Rd. Unit 101 Coral Springs, FL 33076 Ph: 954 755-0237 Mr. Steve Mrachek

Powerline Business Park 4100 North Powerline Rd, Suite B-2 Pompano Beach, FL 33073 Ph: 954 975-0055 Fax: 954 975-2099

Mr. Ferrara

Royal Management Services 2319 N. Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308 Ph: 954 563-1269

Ms. Lori Hill

Briarwood Homeowner Association, Inc. 3465 Broken Woods Drive Coral Springs, FL 33065 Ph: 954 752-2131

Mr. Steve Barlow - Property Manager

Quarterdeck Restaurants 1015 SE 16th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 Ph: 954 448-6798 Mr. Frank Zaffre - Owner

City Of Coconut Creek Public Works 4900 W. Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Ph: 954 973-6780 Mr. Lou Italico

Villaggio Homeowners Association 6935 Via Bernardi Lake Worth, FL 33467 Ph: 561 967-8136 Ms. Lacy Carr - Property Manager

Lyons Business Park 6601 Lyons Road, Suite C-1 Coconut Creek, FL 33073 Ph: 954 428-6600 Fax: 954 428-6713 Ms. Vicky Parsley

Wietsma and Lippolis Construction, LLC. 3100 NW 2nd Ave. Suite #404 Sunrise, FL 33323 Ph: 561 274-4863

Mr. Bill Lippolis

^{**}If additional references are required, will send upon formal request.



Company Resume

P.L.A. Electric, Inc. was incorporated in 2003 and is licensed in the State of Florida to perform Commercial, Industrial and Residential Electrical contracting and service work (Line and or Low Voltage). Our Owner/President, Mr. Patrick J. Cristiano, has 38 years of experience in the South Florida area and has supervised many and all types, large Industrial, Commercial and Residential projects to successful completion. Our company is fully equipped with all necessary tools and equipment, including a Bucket Truck, Mini Excavator, Bobcat Skid Steer, Lift Equipment and Load Banking equipment.

P.L.A. Electric is fully licensed and insured as required by State Law. As can be seen per our references section within this website, P.L.A. Electric has worked on many different types of projects with private Customers as well as Governmental in past years. We are always looking to provide the latest in green technology to conserve energy through different types of applications whenever possible.

Our crew of experienced Licensed Master, Journeyman Electricians, Mechanics and Helpers are available 24-7 to provide one hour or sooner response time as needed.

Patrick J. Cristiano

Owner - President

P.L.A. Electric, Inc.

www.plaelectricinc.com

FL EC 0001851

FL EC 13005049

GA EN 213207

Mission Statement:

Create and build long term relationships with all our existing and new customers. To provide quality service, competitive pricing to meet our Customers needs and expectations.

PROPOSER INFORMATION

Communications concerning	ig this proposal shall be	addressed to:	
Company Name:	P.L.A. ELECTR	IL INC.	
Social Security/Federal Ta	x I.D. No.: 57	- 1139475	
Proposer's Name (Print):	PATRICK J. CR	LISTIANO Title:	PRESIDENT
Address:			FIRCLE #13
City/State/Zip:	COCONUT CREE		33073
Phone:	954.340.557		954 · 571 · 8855
Email:	place 2003 Q	gmail.com	-
- '	•	'	
	ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT OF ADDENDA	
· Inst	ructions: Complete Pa	rt I or Part II, Whichey	/er Applies
Part I:			
Proposer has examined co which is hereby acknowled		Documents and of the	e following Addenda (receipt of all
,	Addendum No:	Dated:	and the state of t
	Addendum No:	Dated:	<u> </u>
	Addendum No:	Dated:	
•	Addendum No:	_ Dated:	*
	Addendum No:	Dated:	·
Part II: No Addendum was re	eceived in connection wi	th this RFP.	
make awards on all items irregularities in the propose agreed by the Proposer that that no property interest of	s or any items according or in the proposals recut by submitting a proposor legal right of any kings until and unless a contact or according to the contact of the contact	ng to the best interest belived as a result of the sal, Proposer shall be ad shall be created a	to reject any and all proposals, to st of the City, and to waive any see RFP. It is also understood and deemed to understand and agree t any point during the aforesaid to and signed by both parties.

PROPOSER'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

In order to properly evaluate the proposal submittals, Proposers are expected to complete the questionnaire and include the following documentation. By attesting to this submittal, Proposer guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained.

SUBN	MITTED T	O: City of Coconut Creek Purchasing Division 4800 West Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063
		ρι Λ τι <u>Check One</u>
	itted By:	P.L.A. ELECTRIC INC. OCOrporation
Name):	PATEICK J. CRISTIANO Partnership
Addre		6855 Lyons TECHNOLOGY CIECLE #13 Individual
City, S	State, Zip	COLONIUT CNEIK FL 33093 Other
Telep	hone No.	954 340 5525
Fax N	0.	954- 571- 6855
	The con	ress of the principal place of business is: 6855 Lyons TECH HOLOGY CIECL COCONUT CREEK, FL 33013
2.		ser is a corporation, answer the following:
	a. [Date of Incorporation: Jan 1, 2003
		State of Incorporation: Flocion
	c, F	resident's Name: PATRICK J. CRISTIANO
	d. ∨	/ice President's Name:
	e. S	ecretary's Name:
	f. T	reasurer's Name:
	g. N	lame and Address of Resident Agent: NA
3.	If Propos	er is an individual or a partnership, answer the following:
	a. C	ate of Organization:
	b. N	ame, Address and Ownership Units of all Partners: Ν Δ Ν Δ
	c. S	tate whether general or limited partnership:

	give the name and address of principals:
	If Proposer is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance with the Florid Fictitious Name Statute.
	How many years has your organization been in business under its present business name? 15
	a. Under what other former name has your organization operated?
	Indicate registration, license numbers or certificate numbers for the businesses or professions which are the subject of this proposal. Please attach certificate of competency and/or stat registration. EC-0001851 EC-13005049
į	Litigation/Judgments/Settlements/Debarments/Suspensions: Submit information on any pending litigation and any judgments and settlements of court case relative to providing Electrical Services that have occurred within the last three (3) years. Als indicate if your firm has been debarred or suspended from bidding or proposing on a procuremer project by any government during the last five (5) years.
	Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when, where and why?
	List the pertinent experience of the key individuals of your organization (continue on insert sheet, necessary). ATRICK J. CRISTIANO 38 YEARS IN Electrical TRADE

-	215TIANO	PRESI	DENT		
State the name and ac	ldress of the att	orney, if any, fo	or the busi	ness of the Pro	pposer:
					······································
State the names and a than five percent (5%) business and/or individ	of the Proposer	's business and	indicate i		owned of each su
State the names, addre	esses and the t	ype of business	s of all firm	s that are parti	ally or wholly owne
		NA			
		بسيس حط اللبيي طحاء	.t.at	nond and the r	name and address
State the name of Sure agent:	ety Company wr		-		
	mation concerreted projects ov	N\∆	er's contr	acts in progres	ss as of the date
List the following infor submission and comple information for all co-venience. Name of Project	mation concerreted projects ov	N\∆	er's contr (5) years.	acts in progres	ss as of the date of the co-venture, list the
List the following infor submission and compleinformation for all co-versions of Project New Body Shop	entures.) Owner	ning all Proposer the last five Total Contra Value	er's contr (5) years.	acts in progres (In case of an ntracted Date Completion L	ss as of the date of the co-venture, list the conferior of Completion
List the following infor submission and complinformation for all co-version of Project New Body Shop Javanes Folio ELVana Residence	mation concerreted projects over tures.) Owner Sawanass	ning all Propose ver the last five Total Contra Value Total N	er's contr (5) years. act Co of A	acts in progres (In case of an otracted Date Completion	ss as of the date y co-venture, list th % of Completion
List the following infor submission and compleinformation for all co-version beds shop shop shop shop shop shop shop sho	mation concerreted projects over tures.) Owner Sawanass	ning all Propose ver the last five Total Contra Value Total N	er's contr (5) years. act Co of A	acts in progres (In case of an ntracted Date Completion L	ss as of the date y co-venture, list t % of Completion
List the following infor submission and complinformation for all co-version of Project New Body Shop Javanes Folio ELVana Residence	mation concerreted projects over tures.) Owner Sawanass Mandala Rai	ning all Propose ver the last five Total Contra Value Forc N OTHERS N	er's contr (5) years. act Con of A	acts in progres (In case of an otracted Date Completion	ss as of the date y co-venture, list % of Completio

18.	Do you have	a comp	lete set of documents, inc	cluding d	rawings and addenda, if applicable?
	Yes 🗹 N	lo 🗆			
19.	Did you atte	nd the pr	e-proposal conference if	any such	n conference was held?
	Yes 🗖 N	lo 🗆	No Conference Held □		
Qualif warrai the Pr	ication Staten nted by Propo oposer's quali	nent sha ser to be fications	Il be relied upon by City true. The discovery of	in awa any omis atract sha	nformation contained in response to this rding the contract and such information is sion or misstatement that materially affects all cause the City to reject the proposal, and ontract.
Propo	se r's Signatur	<u> </u>	ANALOGO AND		11/20/16 Date
i iopo	oof oignatar		ACKNOWLE		
			PROPOSER'S QUALIFI	CATION	STATEMENT
State	of Flogic	la			•
Count	of <u>Flogic</u> y of <u>Broi</u>	nogol			
On thi the St	s the <u>30</u> tate of Florida,	h Persona	lay of <u>November</u> , illy appeared	2018, be	efore me, the undersigned Notary Public of
,	Patrice	k J.	Chistiano ame(s) of individual(s) wh		And
			,		
whose execu		e Subsc	ribed to within the instrun	nent, and	d he/she/they acknowledge that he/she/they
WITN	ESS my hand	and offic	ial seal.		
					Rivera
NOTA	RY PUBLIC				NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
	OF OFFICE:		CARLA RIVERA Notary Public - State of F Commission # FF 907 My Comm. Expires Aug 6 Bonded through National Nota	lorida 456 , 2019	(Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or Type as Commissioned)
					☑ Produced identification
					FL DL (Type of Identification Produced)
					☑ DID take an oath, or ☐ DID NOT take an oath

SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTE § 215.4725 AND § 215.473

ı, lan	RICK J. CRISTIAND, on behalf of	PLA	ELECTRIC, INC.
Prin	t Name	Company	Name
certifie	s that PLA ELECTRIC, INC. Company Name		does not:
	9		
1.	Participate in a boycott of Israel; and		
2.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott I	srael list; a	nd .
3.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities	in Sudan L	ist; and
4.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities	in the Iran	Petroleum Energy Sector List; and
5.	Has not engaged in business operations in Cuba o	r Syria.	
HAL			
Signate	(in-)		
RES	MIDENT		
Title			1
	340-5525		11/20/18
Phone			Date 1

SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES UNDER FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 287.133(3)(a).

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

7.	This sworn statement is submitted with RFP No. 12-05-18-10 for Electrical Services.	
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by PLA ELECTRIC, JNC (name of entity submitting statement) whose business address is 6855 Lyons TECHNOLOGY CIRCLE #13 applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is 57-1139415	_and (if . (If the
	entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this statement:	sworn
3.	My name is PATRICK J. CRISTIANO and my	
	(Please print name of individual signing)	
,	relationship to the entity named above is PRESIDENT OWNER.	

- 4. I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
- 5. I understand that a "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, includes but is not limited to:
 - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime: or
 - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The Ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding thirty-six (36) months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), <u>Florida Statutes</u>, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision

of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, who are active, or who have been active, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity within the last five (5) years of this sworn statement.

=======================================	
8,	Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. Please check all statements that are applicable.
NEVER.	Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
Never-	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)
Never-	There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
Never-	The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
9.	Based on information and belief, the statement that I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. Please check if statement is applicable.
10	The person or affiliate has not been placed on the convicted vendor list. (If the box is not checked, please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.) Never placed on a convicted VENDER LIST
10.	The herein sworn statement shall be subject to and incorporate all the terms and conditions contained in Section 287.133 of the Florida Statutes.

11. Conviction of a public entity crime shall be cause for disqualification.

Proposer's Name	Signature ()
	Date: 11 30 18
State of: Flucion	
County of: BROWARD	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 2018, by Patrick J. Cristiano, who produced FL DL	e me this 30th day of November, is (who are) personally known to me or who has as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
Notary Public Signature	
Carla Rivera Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped	
Commission Number: FF907456	CARLA RIVERA Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 907456 My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2019 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
My Commission Expires: August 6, 2019	

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	
Capla Rivera	By: Lily (the
	PATRICK J. (RISTIANS
	(Printed Name)
	RESIDENT
	(Title)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Floring	
County of BROWARD	_
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	d before me this 30th day of November, 2018,
by tatrick J. (Glistiano FLDL	, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
\bigcap \bigcap	
Nicoga	•
NOTARY PUBLIC	CARLA RIVERA
	Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 907456 My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2019
Carla Rivera	Bonded through National Notary Assn.
(Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or Type as Commissioned.)	

PROPOSAL CONFIRMATION

In accordance with the requirements to provide Electrical Services pursuant to RFP 12-05-18-10, the undersigned submits the attached proposal.

Proposer accepts and hereby incorporates by reference in this proposal all of the terms and conditions of the scope of work, including EPA Standards, Motor Vehicle Safety Standards and required warranty and guarantee certificates.

Proposer is fully aware of the scope of work based on these requirements, the legal requirements (federal, state, county and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations) and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the work and has made such independent investigation as Proposer deems necessary.

This proposal is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; Proposer has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Proposer to submit a false or sham proposal; Proposer has not solicited or induced any person; firm or a corporation to refrain from proposing and Proposer has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Proposer or over City.

The Proposer shall acknowledge this Proposal by signing and completing the spaces provided. I hereby submit this Proposal Package for Electrical Services, RFP No. 12-05-18-10 to the City of Coconut Creek with the full understanding of the Request for Proposal, General Terms and Conditions, Special Terms and Conditions, Detailed Requirements, and the entire Proposal Package.

Proposer's Name Sign	11 30 18 Date 30 18
State of: Floring	
County of: BROWARD	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bef	ore me this 30th day of November, 2018,
by Patricy J. Opietiano	, who is (who are) personally known to me or who
has produced FLDL	as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
Notary Public Signature	Consideration of the confedition at the confedition at the confedition at the confedition of the confedition at the confedition
Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped	CARLA RIVERA Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 907456
Commission Number: <u>FF907456</u>	My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2019 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
My Commission Expired Assumbly 2018	